PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Jerald C. Seelig	02/01/2008
Lawrence M. Henshaw	02/01/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Atlanic City Coin & Slot Company, Inc.
Street Address:	201 West Decatur Avenue
City:	Reno
State/Country:	NEVADA
Postal Code:	08232

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12027939

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (775)828-1651

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 775-826-6160

Email: pjpanzica@nevadapatentlaw.com
Correspondent Name: IAN F. BURNS & ASSOCIATES

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 71115
Address Line 4: RENO, NEVADA 89570

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 619.9124

NAME OF SUBMITTER: | lan F. Burns

Total Attachments: 2

source=AssignmentHenshaw_619_9124#page1.tif source=AssignmentSeelig_619_9124#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 020480 FRAME: 0934

500459199

\$40 OO 120

Sample Form (former PTC/S8-15) (55:03)

	Docket Number (Optional)			
ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	619.9124			
Whereas, I/We, Jerald C. Seeig of Absecon, NJ	, hereafter			
referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements	in			
TOURNAMENT GAMING SYSTEM				
for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on February 7, 2008				
Application Number 12027939				
for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on	, and			
Atlantic City Corr & Stot Service Company, Inc. Photosontville, NJ Whereas,of	hara referred			
to "assignee" whose mailing address is 201 West Decetur Avenue, Pleasantville, NJ 08232 is				
desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;				
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one dollars (S				
Executed this / State day of February	. 2010			
at Pleasantville, NJ				
	Signature			
State of New Jersey Jerald C	egistration No., if applicable			
County of Atlantic) SS: Printed Name/R	legistration No., if applicable			
Before me personally appeared said				
and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this				
day of February 2008 Chutte				
िसहा YGTARY है। अंट्र Commun	STATE FISHER SUD OF NEW WINSON OF DESCRIPTION			
Note: Signatures of all the inventors or assignees of record of the entire interest or their representative(s) are required. Submit multiple forms if more than one signature is required. See below.				

Total of _______torms are submitted.
The form offers a sample or suggested format for an assignment document. This sample form a not an OMB officially approved form.

Sample Form : former PTC/S8-151 (35) 031

2	Sample Form (former PTC/S8-75) (12:07)	
ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional) 619.9124	
Whereas, I/We. Jeraid C. Seelig of Absacon, NJ , hereafter		
referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements	in	
TOURNAMENT GAMING SYSTEM		
for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on Feb.	ruary 7, 2008	
Application Number 12027939		
for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on		
Whereas,ofPresent/ills, NJ		
to "assignee" whose mailing address is 201 West Decetur Avenue, Pleasantville, NJ	08033	
desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;		
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of	its), by these presents do sell, assign on in the United States and the entire therefore in the United States, I/We k Office to issue said United States me, for his sole use and behoof; and term for which said Patent may be d this assignment and sale not been	
Executed this	. 2008	
at Pleasantville, NJ		
Siate of New Jersey Jerald C	Signature Seelig Registration No., if applicable	
Before me personally appeared said Jerald C. Seelig		
and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this	1st	
day of February 2008 Chuther		
CHAIL CHAIL	STANS FISHER Bud of New Wales We Engles for A Stant	
Note. Signatures of all the inventors or assignees of record of the entire interest or their representant and signature is required. See below.	dative(s) are required. Submit multiple forms if	

Total of forms are sugmitted.
This form offers is sample or suggested forms for an assignment document. This sample form is not an OMB officially approved form.

PATENT REEL: 020480 FRAME: 0936